ZI= Marten Repeller mobile

This mobile marten repellent operates with latest high-frequency technology
(ultrasound) and without assembly work. This marten repellent may be emplo-
yed everywhere (e.g. in cars, carports, garages and houses), ideal as protec-
tion for e.g. cars that are parked for longer periods.

The optimum maintenance-free time of performance of 12 months can only be
reached with high-quality alkaline manganese batteries (2 x 1.5 V Mignon AA,
not enclosed).

Of course, the device has to be mounted in such a way that no water or dirt
may penetrate into the case.

May also be used against mice and other rodents.

Technical :

Range of Action: > 55 m2 | Frequency: approx. 24 kHz (£ 15%) | Acou-
stic pressure: approx. 100 dB (£ 20%) | Operating voltage: 3 V/DC |
Acoustic range: > 6 m

CZ Mobilni zafizeni na ochranu pred kunami | E Ahuyentador de martas
movil | F Anti-martre mobile | NL Mobiele marterverjager | PL Mobilny
odstraszacz kun | RUS MobunbHoe oTnyruBatollee YCTPOMCTBO OT
KyHUL

Dimensions:

125 x 54 x 26 mm
(without fastening straps)
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No assembly! May be employed everywhere!
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MARDERABWEHR MOBIL

Diese mobile Marderabwehr funktioniert mit neuester Hochfrequenztech-
nik (Ultraschall) und ohne Montageaufwand. Die Marderabwehr kann
Uberall eingesetzt werden (z.B. in Auto, Carport, Garage und Haus), ideal
zum Schutz von z.B. langzeitparkenden Autos.

Die optimale, wartungsfreie Leistungsdauer von 12 Monaten kann nur mit
hochwertigen Alkali-Mangan-Batterien (2 x 1,5 V Mignon AA, nicht beilie-
gend) erreicht werden.

Das Gerat muss natirlich so montiert werden, dass kein Wasser oder
Schmutz in das Gehause eindringen kann.

Auch anwendbar bei Mausen und anderen Nagetieren.

Technische Daten:
Wirkungsbereich: > 55 m2 | Frequenz: ca. 24 kHz (£ 15%) |
Schalldruck: ca. 100 dB (+ 20%) | Betriebsspannung: 3 V/DC |

Akustische Reichweite: > 6 m
_—
Germany'

Runs up to 12 months with 1 set of batteries!



E | Este ahuyentador de martas mdvil trabaja con la técnica de alta frecuencia la mas nueva
(ultrasonido) y sin tarea de montaje. El ahuyentador de martas se puede emplear en todas partes
(p.e. en coches, tejados de proteccidn, garajes y casas), ideal p.ej. para la proteccién de coches que
se estacionan mas largo.

La duracion de rendimiento dptima y sin mantenimiento de 12 meses se puede lograr solamente con
pilas alcalinas de manganeso de alta calidad (2 x 1,5 V Mignon AA, no adjuntas).

Naturalmente el aparato tiene que instalarse de modo que no agua o suciedad pueda penetrar en la
caja.

Se puede emplear también contra ratones y otros roedores.

D échicos:
Campo de accion: > 55 m2 | Frequencia: approx. 24 kHz (+ 15%) | Presion acustica: aprox.
100 dB (£ 20%) | Tension de servicio: 3 V/DC | Alcance acustico: > 6 m

F | Cet anti-martre mobile fonctionne avec la technique de la haute fréquence la plus nouvelle
(ultrason) et sans dépense de montage. On peut employer cet anti-martre partout (p.ex. dans la
voiture, le carport, la garage et la maison), idéal p.ex. pour la protection des voitures qui sont station-
nées a long terme.

On peut seulement atteindre la durée de rendement optimale et sans service d’entretien de 12 mois
avec des piles alcalines manganéses de haute qualité (2 x 1,5 V Mignon AA, pas inclus).
Naturellement il est nécessaire d'installer I'appareil de sorte que ni de I'eau ni de la saleté puisse
pénétrer dans la boite.

On peut aussi utiliser cet anti-martre contre les souris et autres rongeurs.

Données techniques:
Sphére d’action: > 55 m2 | Fréquence: env. 24 kHz (+ 15%) | Pression acoustique: env. 100

dB (£ 20%) | Tension de service: 3 V/DC | Portée acoustique: > 6 m
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CZ | Toto mobilni zafizeni na ochranu pred kunami pracuje s nejnovéjsi vysokofrekvencni technikou
(ultrazvuk) a bez potfeby montaZze na sténu. Zafizeni se da nainstalovat vsude (napf. do auta, na stojanky
aut, do garaze, v domé), je idealni k ochrané dlouhodobé zaparkovanych vozidel.

Optimalni dlouhodobéa ochrana v délce 12 mésic bez potfeby kontroly funkce zafizeni se da zaistit
jenom pfi pouZiti vysoko kvalitnich alkalicko-manganovych baterii (2 x 1,5V, typu AA — nejsou soucasti
dodavky).

Of course, the device has to be mounted in such a way that no water or dirt may penetrate into the case.
Zafizeni je mozné pouZit i proti mysim a jinym hlodavcdm.

Technické udaje:
Pokryti signalem: > 55 m2 | Frekvence: cca 24 kHz (+ 15%) | Akusticky tlak: cca 100 dB (+ 20%)
| Pracovni napéti: 3 V/DC | Akusticky dosah: > 6 m

NL | Deze mobiele marterverjager functioneert met de modernste hoogfrequent techniek (ultrasoon) en
zonder bevestiging aan de muur. Deze marterverjager kan overal gebruikt worden (bijvoorbeeld in de
auto, onder de carport, garage of in huis), ideaal bij bijvoorbeeld auto's die langere tijd parkeren.

De optimale en eveneens maximale duur van gebruik kan alleen gerealiseerd worden als er alkaline of
lithium batterijen gebruikt worden (2 x 1.5 V AA, wordt er niet standaard bijgeleverd).

De module moet natuurlijk zo gemonteerd worden dat er geen water of vuil in de behuizing kan dringen.
Ook te gebruiken tegen muizen of andere knaagdieren.

Technische gegevens:
Opperviakte bereik: > 55 m?2 | Frequentie: ca. 24 kHz (+ 15%) | Geluidsdruk: ca. 100 db (£ 20%) |

Bedrijfsspanning: 3 V/DC | Acoustische reikwijdte: > 6 m

PL | Funkcjonuje na zasadzie najnowszej techniki wysokich czestotliwosci (ultradzwieki). Moze by¢
roznororodnie stosowany jak np: w pojazdach (szczegdlnie podczas dtugiego parkowania), zadaszeniach,
garazach, domach.

Dla zagwarantowania nieprzerwanej pracy urzgdzenia przez okres 12-tu miesiecy, stosowac nalezy baterie
alkaliczne (2 x 1,5 V Mignon AA). Baterie nie znajduja sie w zestawie.

Urzadzenia nalezy zamontowa¢ w ten sposdb, aby uniemozliwi¢ wnikniecie wody i brudu do jego
obudowy.

Uzyteczny réwniez przeciwko myszom i innym gryzoniom.

Dane techniczne:
Zasieg dzialania: > 55 m2 | Czestotliwos¢: 24 kHz (+ 15%) | Ci$nienie akustyczne: 100 dB (+
20%) | Napiecie pracy: 3 V/DC | Zasieg akustyczny: > 6 m

RUS | [laHHoe oTnyruBawolee YCTPOWCTBO paboTaeT MO HOBEMWEMY  BbICOKOYACTOTHOMY
(yNbTpasByKOBOMY) NMPUHLMMNY U HE TPeBYET HUKAKMX YCUITUIA NPU MOHTaXeE. YCTaHOBKY Npubopa MOXXHO
npov3BoauTbL B JO6OM CyxoM MecTe (HanpvMep B aBTOMOGWIE, rapaxe WM B AOME), WAeanbHO
MoAXOAMUT ANS 3alMTbl MPUMNapKoBaHbIX Ha ANUTENbHOe BpeMsi aBTOMO6WneN. lMpu MCnonb30BaHUM
BbICOKOKQUEBCTBEHHbIX LLETOYHO - MapraHuesbix 6atapeek (2 x 1,5 B pasmepoM AA, K nocTaBke He
NpUKNAAbIBAIOTCS) OTMYrMBatoLLlee YCTPOMCTBO MOXET paboTaTb A0 12 MecsueB.

Mpunbop HeobxoaAMMO yCTaHOBUTL TakuM 06pa3oM, 4ToObl B HErO He nornagana BoAa Win Mbifb.

MprbOP MOXXHO MCMOML30BaTb U AJ1st OTMYIMBAHWS MbILEN U APYrUX FPbI3yHOB.

TexHuuyeckue AaHHble:

3oHa peiictBusa: > 55 M2 | YacroTta: npubnusutensHo 24 kl'y (£ 15%) | 3BykoBoe gaBneHue:
npubnusutensHo 100 ab (£ 20%) | Pa6ouee HanpsbkeHue: 3 B (noctosiHHOe HanpsbkeHue) |
[AmManaszoH genucTBus: > 6 M



